TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The entire Assignement by Society for the Prevention of Trademark Abuse is void ab initio previously recorded on Reel 003605 Frame 0494. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Russell and Bernice Stoller		02/28/2000	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Christopher Stoller Pension and Profit Sharing Plan	
Street Address:	Bay Street	
City:	Nassu	
State/Country:	BAHAMAS	
Entity Type:	Pension and Profit Sharing Plan: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1332378	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1434642	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1717010	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1766806	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1846182	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1867087	STEALTH
Registration Number:	1947145	STEALTH TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2007348	STEALTH SQUAD
Registration Number:	2024889	THE STEALTH
Registration Number:	2025156	STEALTH
Registration Number:	2272891	STEALTH
Serial Number:	74735867	STEALTH 9MM
Serial Number:	74735868	STEALTH 9MM SHADOW
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0016

900103998

Serial Number:	75000280	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75755602	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75203741	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75885658	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75019143	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75932731	STEALTH SPRAY
Serial Number:	75932736	STEALTH SOAP
Serial Number:	74734680	STEALTH
Serial Number:	74726073	STEALTH
Serial Number:	75849316	STEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (000)000-0000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-545-4554

Email: cns1640@hotmail.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher Stoller Pension and Profit

Address Line 1: Bay Street

Address Line 2: (7115 W. North Ave 272 Chgo, II 60304)

Address Line 4: Nassu, BAHAMAS

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: P.Smith
Address Line 1: Miami Blvd

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Stoller
Signature:	/Chris Stoller PPSP/
Date:	04/14/2008

Total Attachments: 3

source=CSPPSP Assignements#page1.tif source=CSPPSP Assignements#page2.tif source=CSPPSP Assignements#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0017

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Russell Stoller and Bernice Stoller, Chicago, H. has adopted, used and is using the attached list of Trademarks, and

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration of \$25,000 (Twenty Five Thousand dollars), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Russell Stoller and Bernice Stoller does hereby assign to Christopher Stoller Pension and Profit Sharing Plan of Nassau. Bahamas all right, title, and interest in and the said trademark goodwill of the business(es) symbolized thereby.

Christopher Stoller Pension and Profit Sharing Plan of Nassau, Bahamas assigns the U.S. right(s) to litigate, police make appropriate filings at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and enforce the rights of the said trademarks in the United States to Leo Stoller and/or. Central Mfg Inc., or their agents, until November 19, 2007 to sue for past infringement, file oppositions, petition to cancel and trademark infringement actions. This right may be renewed.

X Russelv N. Holler Bernie M. Stattle

CHIMAPNS 13\RUASELL ASK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0018

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas Central Mfg Inc., dba Central Mfg Co., a Delaware corporation, Chicago, IL has adopted, used and is using the attached list of Trademarks, and

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration of \$245.00 each (Two Hundred Forty-Five and 00/100), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Central Mfg Inc., does hereby assign to Russell N. Stoller and Bernice Stoller all right, title, and interest in and the said trademark goodwill of the business(es) symbolized thereby.

Central Mfg. Inc.,

Dated: O2

```
STEALTH Reg. 1,332,378
STEALTH Reg. 1,434,642
STEALTH Reg. 1,717,010
STEALTH Reg. 1,766,806
STEALTH Reg. 1,846,182
STEALTH Reg. 1,867,087
STEALTH Reg. 1,947,145
STEALTH SQUAD Reg. 2,007,348
THE STEALTH Reg. 2,024,889
STEALTH Reg. 2,025,156
STEALTH Reg. 2,272,891
STEALTH 9MM S.N. 74-735867
STEALTH 9MM SHADOW S.N. 74-735868
STEALTH S.N. 75-000280
STEALTH S.N. 75-755602
STEALTH S.N. 75-203741
STEALTH S.N. 75-885658
STEALTH S.N. 75-019143
STEALTH SPRAY 75-932731
STEALTH SOAP 75-932736
STEALTH 74-734680
STEALTH 74 726073
STEALTH 75-849316
```

C:\MARKS46\STEAUTSIA

TRADEMARK REEL: 003759 FRAME: 0020